earlier,  may be  considered  by  a  review committee,  subject  to  fulfilment  of  eligibility 
criteria as per  Recruitment Rules.  During this tenure,  if  the incumbent is  from ICMR, 
he/she will hold lien on his/ her substantive post at ICMR.

4. Fee:  
Application Fee (non-refundable) of Rs.1500/- (Rupees one thousand five hundred only) 
is  required.  SC/ST/Women/PWD/EWS  candidates  are  exempted  from  application  fee. 
Application Fee is to be paid by candidates through online link given in the application 
form.

5. How to apply:  
i) Candidates should apply only through online mode on https://recruit.icmr.org.in